3.20.2024Mill Hollow Heritage AssociationIndividual Release and Waiver of Liability



The Individual des	sires to visit Chase's Mill,	, owned by Mill Hollow H	eritage Associa	ation (MHHA), and en	igage in
activities related t	to visiting the Mill. This Re	elease and Waiver of Lia	• `	•	
(date)	by (print name)			eases the MHHA, a no	•
•	nized and existing under t		lew Hampshire	and each of its direc	tors,
• •	s, instructors, and volunte				
	elease: I, the Visitor relea				•
•	y, claims, and demands o				_
	om my visit to MHHA. I ui		_	_	
•	im that I may have agains			• •	
	that may result from my v		•		
	ther, I understand that Mh			•	
	other assistance, includin	_		•	
<u> </u>	nature in the event of my		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	mpensation or liability on	-	ıd what may be	offered freely by MH	IHA in the
•	ry or medical expenses in	<u>-</u>			
	<u>nent: I</u> hereby release and				
•	se on account of any firs		medical service	es rendered in conne	ction with
an emergency du	ring my visit to Chase's N	Mill.			
4. Assumption of	Risk: I understand that m	ny visit to Chase's Mill ma	ay include activ	ities that may be haz	ardous to
me including, but	not limited to, Construction	on Activity in or outside of	of Chase's Mill	involving inherently d	angerous
activities. As a vis	sitor, I hereby expressly	assume the risk of injur	ry or harm fron	n these activities and	Release
MHHA from all lia	bility for injury, illness, de	eath, or property damage	resulting from	my visit to Chase's M	∕IiII.
5. Other: As a Vis	sitor, I expressly agree th	nat this Release is intend	led to be as bro	oad and inclusive as	permitted
-	State of New Hampshire	•	•	-	s Release
is deemed invalid	I, the enforceability of the	e remaining provisions of	this Release sl	nall not be affected.	
Dy signing holow	Lindicate my agreement	t to follow the poeted ML	LIA Cofoty Doli	ny I avaraga myyunda	rotondina
	, I indicate my agreement r into this Release and W		•		_
	ne entire 2024 calendar y		and voluntarily	. i unuerstanu triat i a	iii sigiiiig
one release for th	c critic 2024 calcridar y	cai.			
		<u> </u>			
Signature					
If the Visitor is un	der the age of 18, a pare	ent or guardian must sign	below.		
Signature of Visit	tor Date				
0	child(ren)'s name/likenes	ss in a media release?	YES	NO	
	child(ren)'s name(s):				

*this form is to be signed by all those volunteering or participating in workshops or classes at Chase's Mill and/or on the Mill's property or grounds.